RELIABLE
Proven durability evidenced by 30 years of use in timber construction .
HIGH PERFORMANCE
High-performance two-components epoxy adhesive . The strength
of the connection is dependent on the timber due to the adhesives
over-performance .
VERSATILE
In cartridges for practical and fast use, in 3 litre and 5 litre sizes for larger

Scan the QR Code and watch
the video on our YouTube
channel
146  |  XEPOX  |  EPOXY ADHESIVES AND HOOKED PLATES
EN 1504-4XEPOX
STRUCTURAL
Ideal for creating rigid multi-directional joints .
STATIC CONSOLIDATION
Can be used to rebuild “timber material” in com-
bination with metal rods and other materials .
EPOXY ADHESIVES AND HOOKED PLATES  |  XEPOX  |  147
CODES AND DIMENSIONS
CARTRIDGESDRUMS
CODE description content pcs
[ml]
XEPOXF400 F - fluid 400 1
XEPOXD400 D - dense 400 1
CODE description pcs
MAMDB double cartridge gun 1
STINGXP mixing nozzle 1
XEPOX P - primer

Injectable with cartridge .
Shelf life 36 months in the original unopened packaging, at temperatures between +5°C and +30°C .
Component A classification: Eye Irrit . 2; Skin Irrit . 2; Skin Sens . 1; Aquatic Chronic 2 . Component B classification: Repr . 1A; Acute Tox . 4; Skin Corr . 1B; Eye Dam .
1; Skin Sens . 1; Aquatic Chronic 3 .
XEPOX G - gel
Two-components epoxy gel adhesive for structural usage, applicable via trowel also on vertical surfaces, permits the
realization of thick or uneven layers . Suitable for large timber overlaps, for gluing structural reinforcing elements by using
glass or carbon fiber textures and for metal or timber coatings .
Spreadable . Shelf life 36 months in the original unopened packaging, at temperatures between +5°C and +30°C .
A
B
Component A classification: Eye Irrit . 2; Skin Irrit . 2; Skin Sens . 1; Aquatic Chronic 2 . Component B classification: Acute Tox . 4; Skin Corr . 1A; Eye Dam . 1; STOT
SE 3; Skin Sens . 1; Aquatic Chronic 3 .
CODE description content pcs
[ml]
XEPOXP3000 P - primer A + B = 3000 1
XEPOXL3000
L - liquid
A + B = 3000 1
XEPOXL5000 A + B = 5000 1
XEPOXF3000
F - fluid
A + B = 3000 1
XEPOXF5000 A + B = 5000 1
XEPOXG3000 G - gel A + B = 3000 1
ADDITIONAL PRODUCTS - ACCESSORIES
APPLICATIONS
148  |  XEPOX  |  EPOXY ADHESIVES AND HOOKED PLATES
TECHNICAL FEATURES